

**VILLAGE SAVINGS AND LOANS DATA**

	PARAMETER	Year One (April-September 2013)	Achievement for Quarter October to Dec. 2012	Total achievement as at Dec. 2012
1	<b>Number of TAs covered</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>11</b>
2	Number of GVHs covered	23	12	35
3	Total Number of Awareness meetings	91	127	218
4	<b>Cumulative number of groups</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>122</b>	<b>208</b>
5	<b>Cumulative number of members</b>	<b>1,462</b>	<b>2,231</b>	<b>3,693</b>
6	No. of members (male)	199	263	462
7	No. of members (female)	1,263	1,968	3,231
8	% of women participation in the project	86%	88%	87%
9	Total groups saved	80	83	163
10	Total Number of savers	1,342	2,225	3,567
11	<b>Cumulative Savings</b>	<b>1,275,830</b>	<b>8,005,923</b>	<b>9,281,753</b>
12	<b>Savings withdrawn</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>993,743</b>	<b>993,743</b>

13	Average Savings per member	951	3,598	2,602
14	Available savings for lending	1,224,925	7,451,392	8,676,317
15	<b>Savings lent out (P)</b>	<b>940,925</b>	<b>8,034,935</b>	<b>8,975,860</b>
16	Loans Due	719,084	3,126,003	3,845,087
17	Loans Paid (P)	719,084	2,838,232	3,557,316
18	Loans in Arrears (P)	-	287,771	287,771
19	<b>Outstanding loans</b>	<b>221,841</b>	<b>8,400,845</b>	<b>8,400,845</b>
20	Cumulative members' dividend (Interest) this month	-	503,938	503,667
21	Total number of members with loans	1,196	2,100	3,296
22	Average loan outstanding per member	185	4,000	2,549
23	Savings Balance kept by the Treasurers	-	140,990	140,990
24	Total groups with outstanding loans	52	159	159
25	<b>Average loan outstanding per group this month</b>	<b>4,266</b>	<b>52,836</b>	<b>52,836</b>
26	Repayment rate	100%	91%	100%
27	# of groups received Solar Aid gadgets awareness	-	29	29

28	# of groups trained in Entrepreneurship	-	99	99
29	# of members trained in Entrepreneurship	-	1,241	1,241

**District**

Salima

Nsanje

Dedza

Balaka

**TAs COVERED**

Nsosa, Pemba and Mwanza

Mbenje, Tengani, Chimombo and

Kamakoko

Kachindamoto

Nkaya, Msamala, and Chanthunya